
 Sunday May 19

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 12
CAKE & PIE AUCTION

8am - Worship
9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship
11am - Band Practice

CONFIRMATION & BIBLE SUNDAY
8am - Worship

9:15am - Last Day of Sunday School
9:15am - Band Practice

10am - Worship
11am -Band Practice

WORSHIP ON SUNDAY AT 8AM & 10AM
 Tuesday May 14

 Wednesday May 15
10am - Visitation for Terry Matthews

11am - Celebration of Life of 
Terry Matthews

11:30am - Brown Bag Lunch 
followed by Bible Study

7pm - Book Club

1pm - Prime Timers

Bidding will begin between services and the
winners will be announced after the 10am

service. Proceeds will go to the youth 
attending  the ELCA Youth Gathering.



Worship Asst:  Mary Hauch
Reader: Carol Gavigan
Ushers: Grace Holm, 

Harold Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

May 19- 10am

Worship Asst:  Mary Hauch
Reader: Gary Anderson

Ushers: Steve Dues, 
Val Nance

Communion Asst: 
Betty Erbe & Ken Rubin

Power Point Tech: 
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech: 

Andy Anderson
Livestream Tech: 

Gayle Wint

 May 19 - 8am

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Betty, Dori and family as they lay Al to rest.
The families of Adele Helmle and Terry Matthews as they mourn their passing.
O﻿ur members facing long term health concerns: Betty Schneider, Florence Rossmann,
Jeanne, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard. 

 May 12 - 8am

Worship Asst:  Linda Henkel
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

May 12 - 10am

Worship Asst:  Linda Henkel
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik,

Colin McKenna
Communion Asst: 

Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: 
Chuck Petrach

Livestream Tech: 
Zeke Petrach

Here at Resurrection, we know that motherhood
takes many different forms—biological moms,
foster parents, adoptive mothers, grandparents,
godparents, aunts, cousins, friends, and others
who have offered that special sense of safety
when we need it most.

We see those who have lost their moms, have a
difficult relationship with their mother, and
women who are struggling to become moms
themselves. Here at Resurrection, we want you to
know that we see all the moms, and we want them
to know they are loved and prayed for!

Happy Mother’s Day to you all!!!
And to those for whom this day is not the
happiest, we want you to know we see you, some
of us have been you, and we wish you all of the
love and strength you need today. 



Our first Men’s Ministry Gathering will take place on May 29 at 6PM in our Fellowship
Hall. We will gather for a time of Food, Fellowship, and Faith. We will gather to discuss
what it means to be a “Man after God’s own Heart”. Through the story of David and
through the story of our own lives we will learn who God has created and called us to
be in the world! CLICK on the link below to sign up.
https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923

Rebecca Leannah, head of adult services at the Racine Public Library, will be our
speaker. She will tell us of events and services that may be of interest to us. She will
also show us how to navigate the library’s website. As a bonus Ryan Jacobson, one of
the younger members of our church, will show us how we can promote Resurrection
Church through social media. Bring your laptop, iPad, or phone for hands on learning.
Questions? Carol Gavigan 262-632-1922

PRIME TIMERS EVENT
TUESDAY, MAY 14 AT 1PM

AT RESURRECTION

https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923


YOUTH NIGHT - CINCO DE MAYO
We were joined by St. Mary’s Lutheran Church and Mount Pleasant
Lutheran Church. This group was about half of the total group that is
going between our three Churches combined (to the National Youth
Gathering). The gathering focused on Fellowship and Discipleship.



Happy Birthday!
5/12
5/13
5/15
5/17
5/17
5/21

Carol Swiden
Jackie Nelson

Wendy Cieczka
Erica Adams

Kevin Klemick
Kris Douglas

5/24
5/24
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/25

Ashley Aldrich
Garret Cieczka

Madeline Kuzniar
Diane Borgardt

Jane Schultz
Don VanderLeest

Happy Anniversary!

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings.
Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip.  If you have any questions
contact Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

Joan & Kim Ashton
Mary & Paul Schinkowitch

Jody & Dean Krueger
Connie & Dan Pederson
Chris & Marv Campbell

Lynette & Fred Jacobson
Barb & Rick Steberl

5/10
5/10
5/12
5/13
5/17
5/20
5/25

49
27
45
33
27
29
50


