

THE CROSS

May 12, 2024



WORSHIP ON SUNDAY AT 8AM & 10AM

CAKE AND PIE AUCTION MAY 12



Bidding will begin between services and the winners will be announced after the 10am service. Proceeds will go to the youth attending the ELCA Youth Gathering.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 12

CAKE & PIE AUCTION 8am - Worship

9:15am - Sunday School 9:15am - Band Practice 10am - Worship 11am - Band Practice

Tuesday May 14

1pm - Prime Timers

Wednesday May 15

10am - Visitation for Terry Matthews 11am - Celebration of Life of Terry Matthews 11:30am - Brown Bag Lunch followed by Bible Study 7pm - Book Club

Sunday May 19

CONFIRMATION & BIBLE SUNDAY 8am - Worship

9:15am - Last Day of Sunday School 9:15am - Band Practice 10am - Worship 11am -Band Practice

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

Betty, Dori and family as they lay Al to rest.

The families of Adele Helmle and Terry Matthews as they mourn their passing.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Betty Schneider, Florence Rossmann,

Jeanne, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Shirley Alton, and Mark Wanggaard.

UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

May 12 - 8am

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Reader: Carol Gavigan
Ushers: Grace Holm,
Harold Holm
Communion Asst:
Grace Holm

May 12 - 10am

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Reader: Gary Anderson
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Val Nance
Communion Asst:
Betty Erbe & Ken Rubin
Power Point Tech:
Sydney Dues
Sound Tech:
Andy Anderson
Livestream Tech:
Gayle Wint

May 19 - 8am

Worship Asst: Linda Henkel
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst:
Grace Holm

May 19- 10am
Worship Asst: Linda Henkel
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik,
Colin McKenna

Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Maddie Baumgardt
Sound Tech:
Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Zeke Petrach



Here at Resurrection, we know that motherhood takes many different forms—biological moms, foster parents, adoptive mothers, grandparents, godparents, aunts, cousins, friends, and others who have offered that special sense of safety when we need it most.

We see those who have lost their moms, have a difficult relationship with their mother, and women who are struggling to become moms themselves. Here at Resurrection, we want you to know that we see all the moms, and we want them to know they are loved and prayed for!

Happy Mother's Day to you all!!!

And to those for whom this day is not the happiest, we want you to know we see you, some of us have been you, and we wish you all of the love and strength you need today.





PRIME TIMERS EVENT TUESDAY, MAY 14 AT 1PM AT RESURRECTION



Rebecca Leannah, head of adult services at the Racine Public Library, will be our speaker. She will tell us of events and services that may be of interest to us. She will also show us how to navigate the library's website. As a bonus Ryan Jacobson, one of the younger members of our church, will show us how we can promote Resurrection Church through social media. Bring your laptop, iPad, or phone for hands on learning. Questions? Carol Gavigan 262-632-1922



Our first Men's Ministry Gathering will take place on **May 29 at 6PM** in our Fellowship Hall. We will gather for a time of Food, Fellowship, and Faith. We will gather to discuss what it means to be a "Man after God's own Heart". Through the story of David and through the story of our own lives we will learn who God has created and called us to be in the world! CLICK on the link below to sign up.

https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923

YOUTH NIGHT - CINCO DE MAYO

We were joined by St. Mary's Lutheran Church and Mount Pleasant Lutheran Church. This group was about half of the total group that is going between our three Churches combined (to the National Youth Gathering). The gathering focused on Fellowship and Discipleship.















Happy Birthday!

5/12	Carol Swiden	5/24	Ashley Aldrich
5/13	Jackie Nelson	5/24	Garret Cieczka
5/15	Wendy Cieczka	5/24	Madeline Kuzniar
5/17	Erica Adams	5/25	Diane Borgardt
5/17	Kevin Klemick	5/25	Jane Schultz
5/21	Kris Douglas	5/25	Don VanderLeest

Happy Anniversary!

5/10	Joan & Kim Ashton	49
5/10	Mary & Paul Schinkowitch	27
5/12	Jody & Dean Krueger	45
5/13	Connie & Dan Pederson	33
5/17	Chris & Marv Campbell	27
5/20	Lynette & Fred Jacobson	29
5/25	Barb & Rick Steberl	50



SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE

Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip. If you have any questions contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

LCR STAFF